
 

2024 Senate Higher Education Committee 

Sen. Billy Hickman, Chair 
Sen. Max Burns, Vice Chair 
Sen. Chuck Payne, Secretary 
 

Last First Party District Email Phone 

Beach Brandon Republican 21 brandon.beach@senate.ga.gov 404-463-1378 

Burns Max Republican 23 max.burns@senate.ga.gov 404-656-7586 

Harrell Sally Democrat 40 sally.harrell@senate.ga.gov 404-463-2260 

Hickman Billy Republican 4 billy.hickman@senate.ga.gov 404-463-1371 

Hufstetler Chuck Republican 52 chuck.hufstetler@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0034 

Orrock Nan Democrat 36 nan.orrock@senate.ga.gov 404-463-8054 

Payne Chuck Republican 54 chuck.payne@senate.ga.gov 404-463-5402 

Jones Harold Democrat 22 harold.jones@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0036 

Moore Colton Republican 53 colton.moore@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0325 

Williams Rick Republican 25 rick.williams@senate.ga.gov 404-656-7880 
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